33RD NATIONAL GAMES 2007
INDIRA GANDHI ATHLETICS STADIUM GUWAHATI (ASSAM), 9-18 FEB- 2007

FINAL RESULTS

100M MEN FINAL WIS - +0.1m/s
NR: 10.30s ANIL KUMAR P. NEW DELHI 24.08.05
NMR: 10.52s ANIL KUMAR LUDHIANA NOV.01
PLACE BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.
1 221 ARUNJITH S. KERALA 10.66S
2 41 JAGADISH BASAK ASSAM 10.70S
3 417 VISHAL SAXENA UTTAR PRADESH 10.73S
4 173 RITESH ANAND JARKHAND 10.85S
5 170 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK JARKHAND 10.92S
6 395 A.ARAVIND TAMILNADU 10.96S
7 394 MANICKAVASAGAM.G TAMILNADU 10.97S
8 199 T M MUDDASSIR KARNATAKA DNS
100M MEN SEMIFINAL RESULTS
SEMIFINAL | WIS - +1.2m/s
PLACE BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.
1 221 ARUNJITH S. KERALA 10.64S
2 394 MANICKAVASAGAM.G TAMILNADU 10.98S
3 198 JAGADISH KARNATAKA 11.12S
4 320 SARAJ SINGH PUNJAB 11.17S
5 251 KRISHNA KUMAR RANE MAHARASTRA 11.22S
6 158 ANUP SINGH HIMACHAL PRADESH 11.67S
7 339 SAMEERMON SERVICES BOARD DNF
8 414 VINAY CHOUDHARY UTTAR PRADESH DNS
SEMIFINAL Il WIS - +0.4m/s
PLACE BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.
1 41 JAGADISH BASAK ASSAM 10.71S
2 395 A.ARAVIND TAMILNADU 10.82S
3 170 AJAY KUMAR NAYAK JARKHAND 10.83S
4 100 ARUN GOEL DELHI 11.03S
5 340 SEENIVASAN SERVICES BOARD 11.09S
6 101 VARUN SABARWAL DELHI 11.15S
7 189 PARAMESHWARA KARNATAKA 11.38S
8 277 H. HIROJIT MANIPUR DNF
SEMIFINAL 11l WIS - +0.4m/s
PLACE BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.
1 417 VISHAL SAXENA UTTAR PRADESH 10.77S
2 199 T M MUDDASSIR KARNATAKA 10.79S
3 173 RITESH ANAND JARKHAND 10.83S
4 393 VIJAYAKUMAR.M TAMILNADU 10.87S
5 338 SIVADEVAN SERVICES BOARD 11.00S
6 29 PABITRA MEDHI ASSAM 11.10S
7 298 RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB 11.16S
8 20 B.ANJANEYULU ANDHRA PRADESH 11.24S



100M MEN HEATS RESULTS

HEAT |
PLACE

W~NO U WN PP

BIB NO.

173
394
298
51
287
166
1
19

ATHLETE'S NAME
RITESH ANAND
MANICKAVASAGAM.G
RANJIT SINGH

MD. SHAHABUDDIN
SEBASTIAN

ATUL KUMAR

SAHID J. RIZVI
ABDUL NAJEEB

W/S - 0.0m/s

STATE / UNIT
JARKHAND
TAMILNADU

PUNJAB

BIHAR

MEGHALAYA

JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ANDHRA PRADESH

PERF.
10.91S
11.13S
11.28S
11.59S
12.07S
12.20S
12.63S
DNS



Heat Il
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PP

HEATS-III
PLACE

o0k WNBE

HEATS-IV
PLACE

o0 WNBRE

HEATS-V
PLACE

~No oA~ WN

Heat VI
PLACE
1

oO~NO OB~ WN

Heat VI
PLACE
1
2
3

BIB NO.
395
320
189

91

85

74
286
164

BIB NO.
198
277
158
399
335

96

BIB NO.
199
338

20
253
400
157

BIB NO.
339
100
414
251
212

49
152

BIB NO.
41
170
101
29
432
228
127
126

BIB NO.
221
417
393

ATHLETE'S NAME
A.ARAVIND
SARAJ SINGH
PARAMESHWARA
P.R. BHAGAT
BALDEV SINGH
JASPREET SINGH
NITON MOHANTA
KUNDAN LAL

ATHLETE'S NAME
JAGADISH

H. HIROJIT

ANUP SINGH
DIPANKAR BHOWMIK
PAWAN KUMAR
MANGLU RAM

ATHLETE'S NAME

T M MUDDASSIR
SIVADEVAN
B.ANJANEYULU
RAJENDRA DAGADE
AMIR HOSSAIN
REJNEESH SHARMA

ATHLETE'S NAME
SAMEERMON

ARUN GOEL

VINAY CHOUDHARY
KRISHNA KUMAR RANE
GIRISH. V

MD. SAHBAZUDDIN
AJAY SINGH

ATHLETE'S NAME
JAGADISH BASAK
AJAY KUMAR NAYAK
VARUN SABARWAL
PABITRA MEDHI

R MOLLA

SURJEET SINGH
JUMMA MUSHAGRI
HARISH NAVALE

ATHLETE'S NAME
ARUNJITH S.
VISHAL SAXENA
VIJAYAKUMAR.M

W/S - +0.2m/s
STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
PUNJAB
KARNATAKA
CHATTISGARH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH
MEGHALAYA
JAMMU AND KASHMIR
W/S - +0.1m/s
STATE / UNIT
KARNATAKA
MANIPUR
HIMACHAL PRADESH
TRIPURA
RAJASTHAN
CHATTISGARH
W/S - +0.2m/s
STATE / UNIT
KARNATAKA
SERVICES BOARD
ANDHRA PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
TRIPURA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
WI/S - +1.2m/s
STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
KERALA

BIHAR

HARYANA

W/S - +1.1m/s
STATE / UNIT
ASSAM

JARKHAND

DELHI

ASSAM

WEST BENGAL
MADHYA PRADESH
GUJART

GOA

W/S - +0.8m/s
STATE / UNIT
KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU

PERF.

10.97S
11.17S
11.35S
11.52S
11.59S
11.79S
11.96S
12.03S

PERF.
11.34S
11.42S
11.45S
11.51S
12.39S
DNF

PERF.

10.88S
10.99S
11.04S
11.18S
11.45S
11.97S

PERF.

11.00S
11.05S
11.13S
11.16S
11.28S
11.61S
11.91S

PERF.

10.80S
10.82S
11.10S
11.13S
11.25S
11.31S
11.32S
12.22S

PERF.

10.78S
10.93S
11.06S



4
5
6
200M MEN FINAL
NR:
NMR:
PLACE

~No b~ wWNBE

340
250
138

20.73s

21.20s

BIB NO.
221
417
389
392
266
173
396
41

SEENIVASAN
MOUINUDDIN
TASVIR SINGH

ANIL KUMAR P.
AJAY RAJ SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
ARUNJITH S.
VISHAL SAXENA
P.MUTHUSAMY
SATHYA.S
SAYEED SHOEB
RITESH ANAND
HEMANT KIRULKAR
JAGADISH BASAK

SERVICES BOARD
MADHYA PRADESH
HARYANA

W/S. +1.2m/s
BANGALORE
LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
JARKHAND
TAMILNADU
ASSAM

11.12S
11.38S
11.50S

17/07/00
NOV. 01
PERF.
21.32S
21.62S
21.66S
21.68S
21.91S
21.99S
22.12S
DNS



200M MEN SEMI-FINAL
SEMI-FINAL |

PLACE BIB NO.

~No b~ wWNBE

SEMI-FINAL 1l

O~NO OB~ WNBE

200M MEN HEATS
HEAT |

PLACE BIB NO.

~No b~ WN R

HEAT II

PLACE BIB NO.

o0k WwWN

HEAT IlI

PLACE BIB NO.

A wWwN PR

HEAT IV

221
389
396
266
9
413
412
103

417
392
173
41
25
342
432
229

417
173

341
73
287
163

396
342
432
158
89
286
51

392
266
25
103
50
431

ATHLETE'S NAME
ARUNJITH S.
P.MUTHUSAMY
HEMANT KIRULKAR
SAYEED SHOEB

S. SRINIVAS
ABHISHEK PANDEY
AMREEK RANA
UJIJWAL

VISHAL SAXENA
SATHYA.S
RITESH ANAND
JAGADISH BASAK
B. RAMU

BENOY DEVASIA
R MOLLA

ANISH P POTHEN

ATHLETE'S NAME
VISHAL SAXENA
RITESH ANAND
S. SRINIVAS

KK BIJU
GURMEET SINGH
SEBASTIAN
TAJINDER SINGH

ATHLETE'S NAME
HEMANT KIRULKAR
BENOQOY DEVASIA

R MOLLA

ANUP SINGH

JAI PRAKASH
NITON MOHANTA
MD. SHAHABUDDIN

ATHLETE'S NAME

SATHYA.S
SAYEED SHOEB
B. RAMU

UJIJWAL

KUNAL KRISHN
BACHHU DURLAV

STATE / UNIT
KERALA
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
ANDHRA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU
JARKHAND

ASSAM

ANDHRA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
WEST BENGAL
MADHYA PRADESH

WI/S. +0.8m/s

STATE / UNIT

UTTAR PRADESH
JARKHAND

ANDHRA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
CHANDIGARH
MEGHALAYA

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
SERVICES BOARD
WEST BENGAL
HIMACHAL PRADESH
CHATTISGARH
MEGHALAYA

BIHAR

WI/S. +1.1m/s

STATE / UNIT

TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
ANDHRA PRADESH
DELHI

BIHAR

WEST BENGAL
W/S. +0.8m/s

PERF.
21.67S
21.97S
22.16S
22.24S
22.45S
22.45S
22.56S
DNS

21.58S
21.72S
21.83S
21.91S
22.29S
22.31S
22.55S
22.76S

PERF.

21.99S
22.21S
22.50S
22.82S
23.55S8
24.29S
26.60S

PERF.
22.18S
22.55S8
22.75S
23.64S
23.75S
24.30S
DNS

PERF.

21.88S
22.25S
22.31S
22.81S
DNF
DNS



PLACE

OOk wWNBE

HEAT V
PLACE

Ok wWNBE

BIB NO.
41
413
229
259
35
126
101

BIB NO.
221
389
412
21
138
75

ATHLETE'S NAME
JAGADISH BASAK
ABHISHEK PANDEY
ANISH P POTHEN
RAM NARESH YADAV
AJIT BAISHYA
HARISH NAVALE
VARUN SABARWAL

ATHLETE'S NAME
ARUNJITH S.
P.MUTHUSAMY
AMREEK RANA

K. RAVI KUMAR
TASVIR SINGH
HARVINDER SINGH

STATE / UNIT
ASSAM

UTTAR PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
ASSAM

GOA

DELHI

W/S. +0.5m/s
STATE / UNIT
KERALA
TAMILNADU
UTTAR PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH

PERF.
22.47S
22.67S
22.81S
22.84S
23.47S
25.02S
DNS

PERF.

21.78S
22.00S
22.44S
22.99S
23.82S
23.83S



400M FINAL MEN

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PR

400M
PLACE

O~NO U~ WNBE

400M
PLACE

oO~NO O~ WN

45.48s

46.97s
Bib
239
411
414

17

222
360
306
227

BIB NO.
239
411

17
222
104
343
369
377

BIB NO.
414
360
227
306
378
266

25
106

400M HEATS MEN

PLACE

oO~NO OB~ WN

PLACE

HEAT |
Bib
239
17
106
205
330
376
431
80
HEAT II
Bib
411
266

K. M. BINU
PARAMJIT SINGH
Athlete's Name
BIPIN MATHEW

V.K. PANKAJ

VINAY CHOUDHARY
BHARATHA REDDY
MOHAMMED NASIEM
SK MORTAZA

HAR PREET SINGH
J. G. ABRAHAM

SEMI-FINAL | MEN
Athlete's Name
BIPIN MATHEW

V.K. PANKAJ
BHARATHA REDDY
MOHAMMED NASIEM
S.PRAKASH VERMA
SARISH PAUL
KRIPA S. RAI
PREMANAND.J
SEMI-FINAL Il MEN
Athlete's Name
VINAY CHOUDHARY
SK MORTAZA

J. G. ABRAHAM

HAR PREET SINGH
M.P.PARTHIBAN
SAYEED SHOEB

B. RAMU

ASHOK KUMAR

Athlete's Name
BIPIN MATHEW
BHARATHA REDDY
ASHOK KUMAR
BHARATH
SHANKER LAL
A.PRASANTH
BACHHU DURLAV
VIKRAM CHAUDHARY
MEN

Athlete's Name
V.K. PANKAJ
SAYEED SHOEB

ATHENS (Greece)
BANGALORE

State

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB

KERALA

State

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

DELHI

SERVICES BOARD
SERVICES BOARD
TAMILNADU

State

UTTAR PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
KERALA

PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
ANDHRA PRADESH
DELHI

State

MADHYA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
DELHI

KARNATAKA
RAJASTHAN
TAMILNADU

WEST BENGAL
CHANDIGARH

State
UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA

20/08/04
JUN. 97
PERF.
47.34S
47.94S
48.19S
48.41S
48.43S
48.71S
49.22S

DQ

PERF.
47.82S
48.08S
48.18S
48.23S
48.86S
49.25S
50.08S
50.30S

PERF.
48.05S
48.48S
48.50S
48.54S
49.25S
49.57S
49.61S
50.62S

PERF.
49.09S
50.08S
51.13S

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PERF.
48.92S
49.30S



o~NOO UL~ W

PLACE

W~NO UL WN PR

306
25
369
136
169
93
HEAT Il
BIB NO.
360
222
104
377
231
282
54
144

HAR PREET SINGH
B. RAMU

KRIPA S. RAI

ANNI

ANMOL RATAN TETE
S.K. BHOWMICK
MEN

Athlete's Name

SK MORTAZA
MOHAMMED NASIEM
S.PRAKASH VERMA
PREMANAND.J
RUPESH THAKUR

L. ATHOUBA S.
BABAR ALI KHAN
BHUPENDRA SINGH

PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
HARYANA
JARKHAND
CHATTISGARH

State

SERVICES BOARD
KERALA

DELHI

TAMILNADU
MADHYA PRADESH
MANIPUR

BIHAR

HARYANA

49.70S
49.97S
50.28S
50.98S
DNF
DNF

PERF.
49.04S
49.09S
49.17S
50.23S
50.88S
52.55S

DNF
DNS



PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PP

HEAT IV

800M MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

O~NO U~ WNBE

BIB NO.
414
378
343
227
105
256

57
159

1:45.77s

1:48.24s

BIB NO.
225
214
345
344
192
10
12
294

800M MEN SEMI-FINAL

NR:
NMR:

SEMI-FINAL 1

PLACE
1

o0k WwWN

SEMI-FINAL 2

PLACE
1

~No o~ WN

800M MEN HEATS

NR:

1:45.77s

1:45.77s
1:48.24s

BIB NO.
225
10
294
344
195
255
239
104

BIB NO.
214
345

12
192
33
265
165
11

MEN

Athlete's Name
VINAY CHOUDHARY
M.P.PARTHIBAN
SARISH PAUL

J. G. ABRAHAM
KULDEEP RANA
TERSINGH SHEMLE
SARWAR ALI KHAN
ANIL SHARMA

SRI RAM SINGH
GHAMANDA RAM
ATHLETE'S NAME
SAJEESH JOSEPH
RAJEEV R.
HAMZA

KJ ARUN
ROHITH V

R. BANGARAIAH
P.TRINATH
DANDU SOREN

SRI RAM SINGH
GHAMANDA RAM

ATHLETE'S NAME
SAJEESH JOSEPH
R. BANGARAIAH
DANDU SOREN

KJ ARUN
SRINIVAS K
BIJENDER SINGH
BIPIN MATHEW
S.PRAKASH VERMA

ATHLETE'S NAME
RAJEEV R.

HAMZA

P.TRINATH
ROHITH V

MD. DADUL AHMED
S . KHANDEKAR
AMRISH KUMAR
KARKA APPA RAO

SRI RAM SINGH

State

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU
SERVICES BOARD
KERALA

DELHI

MAHARASTRA
BIHAR

HIMACHAL PRADESH

13:00 Hrs.
MONTREAL
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
KERALA

KERALA
SERVICES BOARD
SERVICES BOARD
KARNATAKA
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
ORISSA

MONTREAL
HYDERABAD

STATE / UNIT
KERALA

ANDHRA PRADESH
ORISSA

SERVICES BOARD
KARNATAKA
MAHARASTRA
MADHYA PRADESH
DELHI

STATE / UNIT
KERALA
SERVICES BOARD
ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
ASSAM
MAHARASTRA
JAMMU & KASHMIR
ANDHRA PRADESH

16:10 Hrs.
MONTREAL

PERF.
49.00S
49.64S
49.84S
50.04S
50.37S
52.79S

27/07/76
2002
PERF.
1:50.94S
1:51.19S
1:51.56S
1:51.58S
1:53.54S
1:53.62S
1:56.09S
DNF

27/07/76
2002

PERF.
1:56.64S
1:57.17S
1:57.18S
1:57.23S
1:59.88S
2:00.76S

DNF
DNS

PERF.
1:56.82S
1:57.40S
1:57.82S
1:58.14S
2:00.33S
2:01.43S
2:02.61S

DNF

27/07/76



NMR: 1:48.24s

HEAT |
PLACE BIB NO.
1 225
2 214
3 10
4 99
322
108

297

GHAMANDA RAM

ATHLETE'S NAME
SAJEESH JOSEPH
RAJEEV R.

R. BANGARAIAH

DEV PRASAD RATNAYAK
SUNIL SHARMA

PARTH GOSWAMI
SATNAM SINGH

HYDERABAD

STATE / UNIT
KERALA

KERALA

ANDHRA PRADESH
CHATTISGARH
RAJASTHAN

DELHI

PUNJAB

2002

PERF.
1:53.20S
1:54.00S
1:54.42S
2:06.67S

DNF
DNS
DNS



HEAT II
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PP

HEAT IlI
PLACE

o0k WNBE

HEAT IV
PLACE

o0 WNBRE

1500M MEN FINAL
NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

5000M MEN FINAL

BIB NO.
239
294
344

11
255
207
420

86

BIB NO.
345
12
192
265
161
288
58

BIB NO.
104
33
195
165
280
284
56

3:38.00s

3:43.57s

BIB NO.
345
186
12
346
294
111
39
195
292
60
276
284
26
288
58

ATHLETE'S NAME
BIPIN MATHEW
DANDU SOREN

KJ ARUN

KARKA APPA RAO
BIJENDER SINGH
CHIRAG AP
VIKASH SINGH
SURENDER SINGH

ATHLETE'S NAME
HAMZA
P.TRINATH
ROHITH V

S . KHANDEKAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
JOMSTAR
KAUSHAL KUMAR

ATHLETE'S NAME
S.PRAKASH VERMA
MD. DADUL AHMED
SRINIVAS K
AMRISH KUMAR
TH. GOBIND M

DA. O. LAKIANG
JAWED KHAN

BAHADUR PRASAD
BAHADUR PRASAD
ATHLETE'S NAME
HAMZA

SUNIL KUMAR

P. TRINATH
SANDEEP

DANDU SOREN
ARUN KUMAR
PRANJAL GOGOI
SRINIVAS K
ASAKHO JOSEPH
JITENDER PD

MD. RAFIJUDDIN
DA. O. LAKIANG
SHRI NOAH MONGKU
JOMSTAR
KAUSHAL KUMAR

STATE / UNIT
MADHYA PRADESH
ORISSA

SERVICES BOARD
ANDHRA PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH

STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
MAHARASTRA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
MEGHALAYA

BIHAR

STATE / UNIT
DELHI

ASSAM
KARNATAKA
JAMMU & KASHMIR
MANIPUR
MEGHALAYA
BIHAR

CHENNAI

PUNE

STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
JARKHAND
ANDHRA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
ORISSA

DELHI

ASSAM
KARNATAKA
NAGALAND

BIHAR

MANIPUR
MEGHALAYA
ARUNACHAL PRADESH
MEGHALAYA
BIHAR

PERF.
1:58.00S
1:58.02S
1:58.39S
1:59.00S
1:59.00S
1:59.04S
1:59.33S
2:04.83S

PERF.
1:56.23S
1:56.32S
1:56.48S
1:57.53S
2:06.69S
2:14.95S

DNS

PERF.
1:56.32S
1:56.43S
1:56.75S
1:57.74S
1:59.01S
2:09.67S

DNS

23/12/95
JAN. 94
PERF.
3:47.51S
3:48.28S
3:48.70S
3:49.94S
3:57.64S
4:05.99S
4:08.72S
4:09.49S
4:17.49S
4:19.56S
4:19.57S
4:26.28S
4:32.98S
4:43.05S
4:45.08S



13:29.70s

14:21.60s

BIB NO.
186
347
182
183
403
390
318
262
242
90
39
272
293
270

BAHADUR PRASAD
TARA SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
SUNIL KUMAR
SURENDER

KASHINATH ASWALE

SITA RAM JAT
SANTOSH KUMAR
RAGHUNATH.S
TAJINDER SINGH
SACHIN PATIL
BRIJ LAL

K.S. NEGI
PRANJAL GOGOI
W. SAMARJIT
SUKULAL MUNDA
M. SAMANANDA M

BIRMINGHAM

NEW DELHI
STATE / UNIT
JARKHAND
SERVICES BOARD
JARKHAND
JARKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU
PUNJAB
MAHARASTRA
MADHYA PRADESH
CHATTISGARH
ASSAM

MANIPUR

ORISSA

MANIPUR

25/06/92

NOV. 85
PERF.
14:17.47S NMR
14:17.93S BMR
14:18.86S BMR
14:21.83S
14:25.32S
14:38.40S
14:58.82S
15:06.95S
15:14.51S
15:21.25S
15:42.90S
15:53.90S
16:06.13S
16:25.18S



10000M MEN FINAL

NR: 28:48.72s

NMR: 29:49.12s
PLACE BIB NO.

©CoOoO~NOOThWNEPE

=
o

182
347
390
183
403
402
88
426
264
290

3000M SC MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

110M H MEN FINAL
NR:
NMR:
PLACE
1

oO~NO A~ WN

110M H MEN HEATS

8:30.88s

8:54.07S

BIB NO.
348
262
15
373
416
418
135
45
202
177
243
197
288
289
59

14.05s.

14.10s

BIB NO.
389
388
219
201
350
313
349
304

HARI CHAND
BAHADUR PRASAD
ATHLETE'S NAME
KASHINATH ASWALE

SURENDER
RAGHUNATH.S
SITA RAM JAT
SANTOSH KUMAR
AJAY VEER SINGH
SUKHNANDAN LAL
PREM SINGH
RAJENDRA GURR
CHINGLAU PHOM

GOPAL SAINI
ARUN D'SOUZA
ATHLETE'S NAME
OM PRAKASH
SACHIN PATIL
ARUN DSOUZA
RAM B. SUBBA
BHAGWAN D. GIRI
KULDEEP KUMAR
AMARDEEP SINGH
SANJIT LUANG

B N SANTOSH
MANOJ KUMAR
VIJAY BHARTI
GIREESHA KL
JOMSTAR

J. HAJONG

ABID HUSSAIN

NAUNIDH SINGH
GURPREET SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
P.MUTHUSAMY
A.KARUPPASAMY
HARISH K.A
MANJUNATH B G
RAJESH MATHEW
GURPREET SINGH (SR.)
GULZAR SINGH
HARVINDER SINGH

MONTREAL
PUNE

STATE / UNIT
JARKHAND
SERVICES BOARD
TAMILNADU
JARKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
CHATTISGARH
UTTARAKHAND
MAHARASTRA
NAGALAND

TOKYO
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
MAHARASTRA
ANDHRA PRADESH
SIKKIM

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
GUJART

ASSAM
KARNATAKA
JARKHAND
MADHYA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
MEGHALAYA
MEGHALAYA
BIHAR

WI/S. +0.3S
HYDERABAD
LUDHIANA

STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
KERALA
KARNATAKA
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB

23/07/76
JAN. 94
PERF.
29:39:94S
29:40.16S
29:40.94S
29:46.18S
30:05.42S
31:28.10S
32:41.31S
32:47.32S
32:52.09S
35:22.94S

06/05/1981
2002
PERF.
9:01.89S
9:02.36S
9:03.85S
9:04.71S
9:07.32S
9:14.30S
9:16.91S
9:20.41S
9:29.41S
9:42.95S
9:43.89S
10:02.24S
11:22.55S
11:32.44S
11:42.25S

10.11.05
NOV. 01
PERF.
14.61S
14.93S
15.01S
15.03S
15.04S
15.12S
15.42S
15.50S

NMR
BMR
BMR
BMR



HEAT |
PLACE

~No b~ wWwNBE

HEAT II
PLACE

o0k WNBE

BIB NO.
388
304
219
201
350
263

62

BIB NO.
389
349
313
178
260
244

ATHLETE'S NAME
A.KARUPPASAMY
HARVINDER SINGH
HARISH K.A
MANJUNATH B G
RAJESH MATHEW
SANDEEP PARMAR
VIJAY KUMAR

ATHLETE'S NAME
P.MUTHUSAMY

GULZAR SINGH
GURPREET SINGH (SR.)
PARIMAL MODI
DHANRAJ JOGI

ASHISH PANDEY

STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
PUNJAB

KERALA
KARNATAKA
SERVICES BOARD
MAHARASTRA
BIHAR

STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB
JARKHAND
MAHARASTRA
MADHYA PRADESH

PERF.
14.83S
14.84S
14.93S
14.98S
14.98S
15.20S
16.62S

PERF.
14.94S
15.26S
15.62S
15.67S
15.72S
16.40S



400M H MEN FINAL
NR:
NMR:
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PR

400M H MEN HEATS

HEAT 1
PLACE

50.43s

51.37s

BIB NO.
227

8

223
351
295
307
387
386

BIB NO.

223
307
351
258

BIB NO.
227
386

13
261
196
325

BIB NO.
295
387
245
204
327

HIGH JUMP MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE
1

ook~ wiN

2.25m
2.13m
BIB NO.

428
385
224
134
130
384
193
31

SAHIB SINGH

P. SHANKAR
ATHLETE'S NAME
J. G. ABRAHAM

P. SHANKAR
AVIN. A. THOMAS
JITENDAR
BIKRAM SINGH
SATINDER SINGH
P.VICTOR JEBA
S.P.BALACHANDRAN

ATHLETE'S NAME
P. SHANKAR
AVIN. A. THOMAS
SATINDER SINGH
JITENDAR
GANESH BAJARE

ATHLETE'S NAME

J. G. ABRAHAM
S.P.BALACHANDRAN
PRASAD M.V.S.
SAMBHAJIT MARUTI
ADITHYA G K
CHARAN SINGH

ATHLETE'S NAME
BIKRAM SINGH
P.VICTOR JEBA

S KGOUD

V SANJAY
VIRENDER PARTAP

HARI SHANKAR ROY
M. LORENS
ATHLETE'S NAME
HARI SANKAR ROY
G.BENEDICT STERLI
PRINCE JOSE
VINOD CHAUHAN

R. KALIRAMANA
C.NIKHIL
TAMILCHELVAN K
SHEIKHNISAR ALAM

KOLKATA
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
KERALA

ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB

PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU

STATE / UNIT
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

PUNJAB
SERVICES BOARD
MAHARASTRA

STATE / UNIT
KERALA
TAMILNADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
KARNATAKA
RAJASTHAN

STATE / UNIT
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
MADHYA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
RAJASTHAN

SINGAPORE
LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
WEST BENGAL
TAMILNADU
KERALA
GUJART
GUJART
TAMILNADU
KARNATAKA
ASSAM

05.11.98
DEC. 02
PERF.

51.62S
52.70S
52.79S
52.97S
53.21S
53.28S
54.06S
54.99S

PERF.
53.97 S
54.04 S
54.11S
54.27 S

1:04.72 S

PERF.
53.13S
55.30 S
56.86 S
57.86 S
58.09 S
58.89 S

PERF.
5419 S
55.69 S
50.71 S
1:01.02 S
1:01.06 S

28.09.04
NOV. 01
PERF.
2.14M NMR
2.14M BMR
2.05M
2.05M
1.95M
1.95M
1.95M
1.95M



LONG JUMP MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PR

8.08m
7.79m
BIB NO.

410
321
310
211
391
370
238
84

AMRIT PAL SINGH
SHYAM KUMAR
ATHLETE'S NAME
SHIV SHANKAR YADAV
SHAMSHER PRATAP SINGH
AMRIT PAL SINGH (JR.)
R. RAJESH
M.SARAVANAKUMAR
S. GEORGE

RAJA OMEN
HARWINDER SINGH

DELHI

PUNE

STATE / UNIT
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

PUNJAB

KERALA
TAMILNADU
SERVICES BOARD
MADHYA PRADESH
CHANDIGARH

16/03/04
JAN. 94
PERF.
7.58M
7.56M
7.41M
7.33M
7.11M
7.06M
6.94M
6.88M



TRIPLE JUMP MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

W~NO U WN PR

16.79m

16.38m

BIB NO.
352
353
218
252
301
382
66
40

POLE VAULT MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

O~NOADNWNBR

5.10m
5.10m

BIB NO.
380
209
354
217
379
407
237
364

SHOT PUT MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

1

oO~NO O~ WN

20.42m
19.38m
BIB NO.

311
302
406
355
319
408
133
79

DISCUS THROW MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE
1

o0k WwWN

64.69m

58.56m

BIB NO.
368
299
356
300
23
254

MOHINDER SINGH GILL
AMARJIT SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
ALEX

BIBU MATHEW
RANJIT M

SUSHANTH BANGERA
SUKHJINDER SINGH
VINOTHRAJ.P
ABHISHAKH KUMAR
ANJU BORAH

VIJAY PAL SINGH
VIJAY PAL SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
RANJITHKUMAR
GEESH KUMAR
SHYJU

BIMAN K.P
A.VADIVELU
JEETENDRA KUMAR
B N SINGH
RAMDHARI SINGH

SHAKTI SINGH
BAHADUR SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME

NAVPREET SINGH
SUKHDAYV SINGH
SATENDRA SINGH
PB GIRI

GURPREET SINGH (JR.)

AMIT TYAGI
A. VASHISHTA
ATINDER B.JEET SINGH

VIKAS GOWDA

SHAKTI SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
RAMVEER SINGH
AMRITPAL SINGH (SR.)
VIPENDERA SINGH
SUKHBIR SINGH
B.RAJESH

DILBAG SINGH

FRESNO
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
SERVICES BOARD
KERALA
MAHARASTRA
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
BIHAR

ASSAM

TRIVANDRUM
Thiruvananthapuram
STATE / UNIT
TAMILNADU
KERALA
SERVICES BOARD
KERALA
TAMILNADU
UTTAR PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD

CHENNAI
LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
PUNJAB

PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
GUJART
CHANDIGARH

CHARLOTTEE NC
BANGALORE
STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB
SERVICES BOARD
PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
MAHARASTRA

05/08/1971
DEC. 02
PERF.
16.45M
16.32M
16.32M
15.66M
15.41M
14.58M
14.30M
14.16M

27/12/87
DEC. 87
PERF.
4.80M
4.70M
4.70M
4.50M
4.50M
4.50M
4.40M
4.40M

29/07/00
NOV. 01
PERF.
18.60m
17.62m
17.34m
16.75m
16.58m
15.88m
15.68m
15.20m

04/02/2005
JUN. 97
PERF.
51.76M
51.52M
49.86M
49.79M
46.77M
44.55M

NMR



HAMMER THROW MEN FINAL

NR: 70.16m RAKESH KR. YADAV BANGALORE 17/07/03
NMR: 65.61m PRAMOD KUMAR TEWARI IMPHAL FEB. 99
S.NO. BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.

1 415 RAKESH SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 64.45M
2 357 NIRBHAY SINGH SERVICES BOARD 60.97M
3 315 TALWINDER SINGH PUNJAB 59.63M
4 421 ASHISH KR. SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 59.47M
5 358 IMRAN SERVICES BOARD 56.16M
6 235 YOGESH MADHYA PRADESH 53.19M
7 78 PUSHPINDER SINGH CHANDIGARH 51.88M



JAVELIN THROW MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

79.68m
78.38m
BIB NO.

4X100M RELAY MEN FINAL

39.36m
40.72s

46
425
423
150
187
371
194
122
132
312

44
200
236
123

71
398
269
328

2
148
422

BIB NO.
216
212
213
221
394
392
393
389

22
19
24
18
171
170
179
173
341
340
342
338

SATBIR SINGH
SARNAM SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
PARAG JYOTI
GAJENDRA SINGH
ARUN KR. PATEL
ANIL SINGH
FAZAL ANSARI
JAGMOHAN
PURANDAR P J
SUNIL GOSWAMI
VIKRANT SINGH
JATINDER SINGH
DIGANTA BARUAH
R SHARATH RAJ
SANDEEP KUMAR YS
NAVAL SINGH

B B SINGH
DEBASHISH MAJUMDER
M. PRIYOKUMAR
BHANWER LAL
RAHUL
OMNARAIN

VIPIN KASANA

INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM
DELHI STATE TEAM
ATHLETE'S NAME
ROSHAN I. J

GIRISH. V

KABEER M.C
ARUNJITH S.
MANICKAVASAGAM.G
SATHYA.S
VIJAYAKUMAR.M
P.MUTHUSAMY

D. PRASAD

ABDUL NAJEEB

B.M. SYAMA RAO

B. PRASANNA
GANESH CHANDRA
AJAY KUMAR NAYAK
PRSKASH HANSDAH
RITESH ANAND

KK BIJU
SEENIVASAN
BENOY

SIVADEVAN

KOLKATA

NEW DELHI
STATE / UNIT
ASSAM

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
JHARKHAND
SERVICES BOARD
KARNATAKA
DELHI

GUJART

PUNJAB

ASSAM
KARNATAKA
MADHYA PRADESH
DELHI

BIHAR

TRIPURA
MANIPUR
RAJASTHAN
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

BUSAN
HYDERABAD
STATE

KERALA

TAMILNADU

ANDHRA PRADESH

JARKHAND

SERVICES BOARD

27/10/98
NOV. 85
PERF.
69.99m
69.91m
69.89m
69.35m
68.85m
67.72m
66.59m
66.23m
62.57m
61.98m
61.11m
60.65m
58.14m
57.99m
55.28m
54.70m
49.59m
45.33m
28.94m
DNS
DNS

13/10/02
DEC. 02
PERF.

41.07S

41.17S

41.31S

41.47S

41.79S



47
433
29
41
259
251
266
253

DEVOJIT BORDOLOI
PRANJAL BARUAH

PABITRA MEDHI ASSAM
JAGADISH BASAK

RAM NARESH YADAV

KRISHNA KUMAR RANE MAHARASTRA

SAYEED SHOEB
RAJENDRA DAGADE

42.86S

45.68S



4X400M RELAY MEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

3:02.62m
3:09.51m
BIB NO.
222
210
214
227
296
309
303
306
343
344
372
360
25
11
8
17
412
420
414
411
378
377
389
387
231
240
241
229

4X400M RELAY MEN HEATS

NR:
NMR:

PLACE
2

~No ok~ W

PLACE

3:02.62m
3:09.51m
4X400M RELAY MEN HEAT 1

4X400M RELAY MEN HEAT 2

INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM
KERALA STATE TEAM
ATHLETE'S NAME
MOHAMMED NASIEM
SREEJITH P.S
RAJEEV R.

J. G. ABRAHAM
SUKHPAL SINGH
AZAD BIR SINGH
AMANDEEP SINGH
HAR PREET SINGH
SARISH PAUL

KJ ARUN

ABOO BACKER

SK MORTAZA

B. RAMU

KARKA APPA RAO
P. SHANKAR
BHARATHA REDDY
AMREEK RANA
VIKASH SINGH
VINAY CHOUDHARY
V.K. PANKAJ
M.P.PARTHIBAN
PREMANAND.J
P.MUTHUSAMY
P.VICTOR JEBA
RUPESH THAKUR

M A KHILJI
GAJENDRA SINGH
ANISH P POTHEN

INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM
KERALA STATE TEAM

State
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA
HARYANA
MAHARASHTRA
CHHATISGARH
SERVICES BOARD

State

14:40 Hrs.

BANGKOK

LUDHIANA
STATE

KERALA

PUNJAB

SERVICES BOARD

ANDHRA PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

TAMILNADU

MADHYA PRADESH

HARYANA

BANGKOK
LUDHIANA

19/12/1998
NOV.01
PERF.

3:12.01S

3:12.57S

3:12.91S

3:13.06S

3:15.07S

3:15.91S

3:23.23S

DNS

19/12/1998
NOV.01

PERF.
3:18.88 S
3:19.14 S
3:19.39S
3:19.56 S
3:30.39 S
3:36.81S

PERF.



a b~ wN R

DECATHLON FINAL

NR:
NMR:
SR.NO.

A WN PR

7502PTS.
6951 Pts.

BIB NO.
156
215
16
359

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
MADHYA PRADESH
JHARKHAND
DELHI
CHANDIGARH

JORA SINGH
MANDEEP KUMAR
ATHLETE'S NAME
JORA SINGH
VINOD P.J
MANDEEP KUMAR
DAYA RAM

09:15 HRS.

NEW DELHI
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
HARYANA

KERALA

ANDHRA PRADESH
SERVICES BOARD

3:16.71S
3:16.71S
3:17.23S
3:21.35S
3:25.47S
DNS
DNS

02.03.2006
DEC. 02
T.POINTS
6712
6642
6444
6318



MARATHON
NR: 2::12:00s
NMR:  2::24:15s
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PR

100 M FINAL WOMEN

NR: 11.38s
NMR: 11.79s

PLACE

O~NO U~ WNBRE

100 M SEMIFINALS WOMEN

100M
PLACE BIB NO.
1

abrwN

100M
PLACE BIB NO.
1

~No o~ WN

100M
PLACE BIB NO.
1
2

BIB NO.

367
366
365
275
88
28
374
273

Bib
788
606
832
608
698
831
697
641

641
608
698
656
600
789

788
832
696
747
602
739
761

606
831

SHIVNATH SINGH
O. OKEN SINGH
ATHLETE'S NAME
BENNING L.
SATYA PRAKASH
VIKRAM SINGH

N. RAJU SINGH
SUKHNANDAN LAL
MD. BAREK ABDUL
SHER B. CHETTRI
L. SHASHIKANTA

JALANDHAR
IMPHAL
STATE / UNIT
SERVICES BOARD
SERVICES BOARD
SERVICES BOARD
MANIPUR
CHATTISGARH
ASSAM
SIKKIM
MANIPUR

FINAL RESULTS WOMEN

RACHITA MISTRY
KAVITA PANDYA
Athlete's Name
VINEETA SAHNI
H.M JYOTHI
RAKHI SAHA
ILEN SAMANTHA
BEEVI RAJAN
RANJITHA ROY
SHUJILAV D
POONAM TOMAR

SEMIFINAL |
Athlete's Name
POONAM TOMAR
ILEN SAMANTHA
BEEVI RAJAN
NAYAKA D. SHANABHAI
MARY GRACE
NIDHI SINGH
SEMIFINAL Il
Athlete's Name
VINEETA SAHNI
RAKHI SAHA
DEEPTHI JOSE
MANDEEP KAUR
S.GEETHA
THREZA

ASIFA PATHAN
SEMIFINAL 1l
Athlete's Name
H.M JYOTHI
RANJITHA ROY

TRIVANDRUM
HYDERABAD

State

UTTAR PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

WEST BENGAL
KERALA

DELHI

WI/S. +0.2m/s

State

DELHI

ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

GUJARAT
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
UTTAR PRADESH
WI/S. +0.2m/s

State

UTTAR PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
KERALA

PUNJAB

ANDHRA PRADESH
MEGHALAYA
RAJASTHAN

WI/S. +0.1m/s

State

ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL

28/05/78
FEB. 99

PERF.

17:32 S
1:20:38 S
1:20:38 S
:29:55 S
:31:29 S
:34:29 S
:35:50 S
:37:58 S

NNRNNRNNRNN

12.08.00
DEC. 02
PERF.
11.92S
11.94S
12.19S
12.19S
12.30S
12.40S
12.80S
DNS

PERF.
11.96S
12.10S
12.29S
13.00S
14.42S

DNS

PERF.
11.99S
12.33S
12.40S
12.44S
12.61S
14.20S
14.92S

PERF.
11.81S
12.31S

NMR
BMR
BMR



~No 0ok~ Ww

200M WOMEN FINAL
NR:
NMR:
PLACE

Ok wWNBE

697
689
724
625
763

22.82s

23.86s

BIB NO.
606
832
764
604
603
644
831
697

SHUJILAV D
YAMINI D RAO

A. SURBALA DEVI
MINA DEKA

SHARDHA NARAYANA

SARASWATI SAHA
SHINY WILSON
ATHLETE'S NAME
H.M JYOTHI

RAKHI SAHA
R.ELAVARASI
K.SOUJANYA
K.MRIDULA
PRIYANKA PAWAR
RANJITHA ROY
SHUILAV D

KERALA
KARNATAKA
MANIPUR
ASSAM
TAMIL NADU

W/S. +0.6m/s
LUDHIANA

PUNE

STATE / UNIT
ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
DELHI

WEST BENGAL
KERALA

12.37S
12.96S
13.19S
13.44S
DNS

28/08/02
JAN. 94
PERF.
24.52S
25.32S
25.38S
25.62S
25.79S
26.49S
DNS
DNF



200M WOMEN SEMI-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL |
PLACE
1
2
3
4
5
SEMI-FINAL Il
PLACE
1

2
3
4

SEMI-FINAL 1l
PLACE
1

2
3
4

400M FINAL WOMEN
NR:
NMR:
PLACE
1

oO~NO O~ WN

BIB NO.

764
644
739
600
635

BIB NO.

832
603
617
717
641
763

BIB NO.

606
604
831
697
678
788

51.05s

52.71s
Bib
701
765
603
605
604
748
678
764

400M SEMI-FINAL | WOMEN

PLACE BIB NO.
1

~No oA~ WN

701
603
748
833
644
766
681

400M SEMI-FINAL Il WOMEN

PLACE BIB NO.

ATHLETE'S NAME
R.ELAVARASI
PRIYANKA PAWAR
THREZA

MARY GRACE
ISHRAT

ATHLETE'S NAME
RAKHI SAHA
K.MRIDULA

ANJUMA BEGUM
ARCHNA BHADORIA
POONAM TOMAR
SHARDHA NARAYANA

ATHLETE'S NAME
H.M JYOTHI
K.SOUJANYA
RANJITHA ROY
SHUILAV D
PUSHPA KUMARI
VINEETA SAHNI

MANJIT KAUR

K. M. BEENAMOL
Athlete's Name
JASMIN JOSEPH
S.ANBU VIMALA
K.MRIDULA
G.HARATHI
K.SOUJANYA
HARPREET KAUR
PUSHPA KUMARI
R.ELAVARASI

Athlete's Name
JASMIN JOSEPH
K.MRIDULA
HARPREET KAUR
SUTAPA DAS
PRIYANKA PAWAR
PRATHIBA
GURBARI SOY

Athlete's Name

STATE / UNIT

TAMIL NADU

DELHI

MEGHALAYA
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
CHANDIGARH

STATE / UNIT
WEST BENGAL
ANDHRA PRADESH
ASSAM

MADHYA PRADESH
DELHI

TAMIL NADU

STATE / UNIT
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
KERALA

HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

CHENNAI
LUDHIANA

State

KERALA

TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
PUNJAB
HIMACHAL PRADESH
TAMIL NADU

State

KERALA

ANDHRA PRADESH
PUNJAB

WEST BENGAL
DELHI

TAMIL NADU
JHARKHAND

State

PERF.

25.71S
26.14S
29.24S
30.44S
32.11S

PERF.
25.26S
25.90S
26.80S
27.41S
DNS
DNS

PERF.
24.85S
25.44S
26.21S
26.39S
DNS
DNS

16/06/04
NOV. 01
PERF.
54.74S
56.14S
56.17S
56.41S
57.37S
57.47S
57.87S
58.08S

PERF.
56.06S
56.53S
57.74S
58.38S

1:00.16S
1:03.40S
1:04.14S

PERF.



OOk wWNBE

400M SEMI-FINAL 11l WOMEN

PLACE BIB NO.

~NoO b~ WNBE

604
764
678
742
790
841

765
605
834
645
731
717
783

K.SOUJANYA
R.ELAVARASI
PUSHPA KUMARI
YEMPO KONYAK
PRIYANSHU PANDEY
AMRUTA VHATKAR

Athlete's Name

S.ANBU VIMALA
G.HARATHI

SABINA KHATUN
SUNITA

PH.SANDHYA RANI DEVI
ARCHNA BHADORIA
SAHANARA BEGUM

ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMIL NADU
HIMACHAL PRADESH
NAGALAND

UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA

State

TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
DELHI

MANIPUR

MADHYA PRADESH
TRIPURA

57.05S
57.28S
57.70S
1:02.46S
1:04.24
DNF

PERF.
56.66S
56.80S
59.08S

1:00.04S
1:00.48S
1:00.50S
1:00.56S



800M WOMEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

W~NOUTA WN PR

1:59.85s

2:03.08s

BIB NO.
645
751
835
767
703
833
691
752

800M WOMEN SEMI-FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE
SEMI-FINAL 1
PLACE

o0 WNBRE

SEMI-FINAL 2
PLACE
1

~No oA~ WN

NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

oO~NO O~ WN

1:59.85s
2:03.08s
BIB NO.

BIB NO.
835
703
751
695
609
791
741

BIB NO.
767
833
691
645
752
900
841
740

1500M WOMEN FINAL

4:06.03s

4:14.46s

BIB NO.
709
835
751
691
767
616
842
695

SHINY WILSON
ROSA KUTTY
ATHLETE'S NAME
SUNITA

IQBAL KAUR
JHUMA KHATUN
N.C. MOHANAL
VIJILA A

SUTAPA DAS
JYOTHI LAXMAN KOLEKAR
LAKHBIR KAUR

SHINY WILSON
ROSA KUTTY
ATHLETE'S NAME

ATHLETE'S NAME
JHUMA KHATUN
VIJILA A

IQBAL KAUR
INDIRA B.E
B.VENKATLAKSHMI
RITU DINKAR
TIANA

ATHLETE'S NAME

N.C. MOHANAL

SUTAPA DAS

JYOTHI LAXMAN KOLEKAR
SUNITA

LAKHBIR KAUR

TEJINDER KAUR

AMRUTA VHATKAR
USEFUL

SUNITA RANI
ROSA KUTTY
ATHLETE'S NAME
PREEJA SREEDHARAN
JHUMA KHATUN
IQBAL KAUR
JYOTHI L. KOLEKAR
N.C. MOHANAL
DIPTI CHUTIA
SWATI GURNULE
INDIRA B.E

CHENNAI
BANGALORE
STATE / UNIT
DELHI

PUNJAB

WEST BENGAL
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
PUNJAB

CHENNAI
BANGALORE
STATE / UNIT

STATE / UNIT
WEST BENGAL
KERALA

PUNJAB
KARNATAKA
ANDHRA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
MEGHALAYA

STATE / UNIT
TAMIL NADU
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
DELHI

PUNJAB
HARYANA
MAHARASTRA
MEGHALAYA

BUSAN
BANGALORE
STATE / UNIT
KERALA
WEST BENGAL
PUNJAB
KARNATAKA
TAMIL NADU
ASSAM
MAHARASTRA
KARNATAKA

20/12/95
JUN. 97
PERF.

2:11.77S
2:13.14S
2:14.21S
2:16.70S
2:17.99S
2:18.79S
2:20.04S
2:21.99S

20/12/95
JUN. 97
PERF.

PERF.
2:15.88S
2:17.80S
2:18.72S
2:23.06S
2:28.17S
2:29.72S

DNF

PERF.
2:18.15S
2:18.42S
2:20.23S
2:20.79S
2:23.04S
2:29.68S
2:35.00S

DNS

10.10.02
JUN. 97
PERF.
4:38.38S
4:38.75S
4:40.19S
4:43.10S
4:44.73S
4:44.74S
4:45.61S
4:52.65S



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

752
728
609
683
791
684
743
638
740
741

LAKHBIR KAUR
CH.SONIA DEVI
B.VENKATLAKSHMI
ANIMA KUJUR
RITU DINKAR
SANGEETA EKKA
HERAN ZEILUNG
SHOBHA YADAV
USEFUL

TIANA

PUNJAB

MANIPUR

ANDHRA PRADESH
JHARKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
JHARKHAND
NAGALAND
CHHATTISGARH
MEGHALAYA
MEGHALAYA

4:53.93S
4:56.06S
4:58.76S
5:03.29S
5:03.42S
5:11.50S
5:11.75S
5:37.08S
5:43.13S
6:13.00S



5000M WOMEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
S.NO.

15:18.77s
16:05.36s
BIB NO.

709
843
686
844
616
735

Ok wWNBE

10000M WOMEN FINAL

NR: 33:48.45S

NMR: 34:41.18s
S.NO. BIB NO.
709
686
843
730
770
842
836

~No b~ WNBE

3000M SC WOMEN FINAL

NR: 10:44.65S
NMR:
PLACE BIB NO.
1 795
2 794
3 830
4 729
5 611
6 683
7 684
759
770

100M H WOMEN FINAL

NR: 13.38s
NMR: 13.81s
PLACE BIB NO.

1 692
2 745
3 774
4 771
5 607
6 793

100M H WOMEN HEATS
HEAT |

SUNITA RANI

SUNITA RANI
ATHLETE'S NAME
PREEJA SREEDHARAN
MADHURI GURNULE
PREETI L. RAO

ANUJA BIJAGARE
DIPTI CHUTIA
KH.RASHESHORI DEVI

PREEJA SREEDHARAN
SUNITA RANI
ATHLETE'S NAME
PREEJA SREEDHARAN
PREETI L. RAO
MADHURI GURNULE
TH.PASOTLEIMA DEVI
K.MAHESWARI
SWATI GURNULE
RAMA GHOSH

S. SHANTHI

ATHLETE'S NAME
SUDHA SINGH
KAMLESH BAGHEL
KIRAN TIWARI
N.IBENGOUBI DEVI
G.LAKSHMI

ANIMA KUJUR
SANGEETA EKKA
WAHIDA KHAN
K.MAHESWARI

ANURADHA BISWAL
ANURADHA BISWAL
ATHLETE'S NAME
POONAM BOJANNA
ANURADHA BISWAL
P.LAKSHMI
S.SANKARI
SHYAMALAMOLE
KRANTI MAURYA

BUSAN
IMPHAL
STATE / UNIT
KERALA
MAHARASTRA
JHARKHAND
MAHARASTRA
ASSAM
MANIPUR

DOHA

IMPHAL
STATE / UNIT
KERALA
JHARKHAND
MAHARASTRA
MANIPUR
TAMIL NADU
MAHARASTRA
WEST BENGAL

BANGALORE

STATE / UNIT
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTRAKHAND
MANIPUR

ANDHRA PRADESH
JHARKHAND
JHARKHAND
RAJASTHAN
TAMIL NADU

NEW DELHI
LUDHIANA

STATE / UNIT
KARNATAKA
ORISSA

TAMIL NADU
TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

12.10.02
FEB. 99
PERF.
17:01.79S
17:02.20S
17:02.83S
18:30.23S
18:30.76S
19:14.82S

08.12.2006
FEB. 99
PERF.
36:09.30S
36:10.93S
36:17.33S
37:34.52S
38:39.56S
39:18.81S
41:00.82S

07/04/2005

PERF.
10:56.35S
10:57.76S
11:23.75S
11:29.26S
11:51.33S
12:07.29S
12:28.57S

DNF
DNF

09/08/2002
NOV. 01
PERF.
14.09S
14.09S
14.58S
14.70S
14.86S
16.02S



PLACE

HEAT II
PLACE

a b wnN R

BIB NO.
692
771
685
772
601

BIB NO.
745
774
607
793
845
615

ATHLETE'S NAME
POONAM BOJANNA
S.SANKARI
TRUPATI DAS
G.GAYATRHRI

J.J. SHOBHA

ATHLETE'S NAME
ANURADHA BISWAL
P.LAKSHMI
SHYAMALAMOLE
KRANTI MAURYA
SHISBIRA HAGADE
MONALISA BORA

STATE / UNIT
KARNATAKA
TAMIL NADU
JHARKHAND
TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH

STATE / UNIT
ORISSA

TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
ASSAM

PERF.
14.60S
14.90S
17.05S
DNF
DNS

PERF.
14.39S
14.80S
15.18S
15.87S
16.21S
DNF



400M H WOMEN FINAL

NR: 55.42s
NMR: 57.07s
PLACE BIB NO.

~No b~ wWNBE

400M H WOMEN HEATS
HEAT 1

PLACE BIB NO.

o0 WNBRE

HEAT 2

PLACE BIB NO.

A wWN

773
706
748
707
719
705
766
614

748
706
766
719
614
629
647

773
705
749
707
793
627
639

HIGH-JUMP WOMEN FINAL

NR: 1.91m
NMR: 1.82m
S.NO. BIB NO.

1

N~Nooab~hwN

LONG JUMP WOMEN FINAL

NR: 6.83m
NMR: 6.61m

687
690
837
694
714
674
659
839

P. T. USHA

P. T. USHA
ATHLETE'S NAME
V.LEELAVATHI
LEENA CHERIAN
HARPREET KAUR
SHIJI JOHN C
VIJILA

TIANA MARY THOMAS
PRATHIBA
UDAYA LAXMI

ATHLETE'S NAME
HARPREET KAUR
LEENA CHERIAN
PRATHIBA

VIJILA

UDAYA LAXMI
PAMMI KUMARI
POOJA JAKHAR

ATHLETE'S NAME
V.LEELAVATHI

TIANA MARY THOMAS
SAPINDER KAUR (Dq)
SHIJI JOHN C

KRANTI MAURYA
SAHEBANI ORAM
CHARULATA

BOBBY ALOYSIUS
BOBBY ALOYSIUS
ATHLETE'S NAME
SAHANA KUMARI
KAVYAMUTHANNA
SUSMITA SINGHA ROY
HARISHINI NISHITH
TINDU N D

ARTI YADAV
REENA

SHANTI BURMAN

ANJU B. GEORGE
ANJU B. GEORGE

LOS ANGELES
PUNE

STATE / UNIT
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

PUNJAB

KERALA

MADHYA PRADESH
KERALA

TAMIL NADU
ANDHRA PRADESH

STATE / UNIT
PUNJAB

KERALA

TAMIL NADU
MADHYA PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
BIHAR

DELHI

STATE / UNIT
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

PUNJAB

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
ASSAM
CHHATTISGARH

12:30 Hrs.
CHENNAI
LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
JHARKHAND
KARNATAKA
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
KERALA
HARYANA
HARYANA
WEST BENGAL

ATHENS (Greece)
LUDHIANA

08/08/1984
JAN. 94
PERF.
1:01.74S
1:02.23S
1:03.46S
1:03.55S
1:04.18S
1:04.77S
1:05.29S
DNF

PERF.
1:01.94S
1:02.87S
1:05.59S
1:07.53S
1:09.47S
1:11.96S

DNS

PERF.
1:04.03S
1:04.52S
1:04.74S
1:05.15S

DNS
DNS
DNS

18/07/04

NOV. 01
PERF.
1.73M
1.70M
1.70M
1.65M
1.60M
1.55M
1.55M
1.55M

27/08/04
NOV. 01



S.NO.

W~NO U WN PP

BIB NO.

601
711
710
618
712
774
838
693

ATHLETE'S NAME
J.J. SHOBHA
ANISHA K VIJAYAN
PRAJUSHA M A
M.PRIYA DEVI
MAOOKHA JOHNY
P.LAKSHMI
KALPANA DAS
SHILPA SUNDAR

STATE / UNIT
ANDHRA PRADESH
KERALA

KERALA

ASSAM

KERALA

TAMIL NADU
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA

PERF.
5.98M
5.95M
5.88M
5.84M
5.77M
5.70M
5.59M
5.02M



TRIPLE JUMP WOMEN FINAL

NR: 13.67m
NMR: 13.67m
PLACE

1

2
3
4

BIB NO.
711
712
710
838

POLE VAULT WOMEN FINAL

NR: 4.08M
NMR: 3.35m
PLACE BIB NO.

1

2
3
4

775
799
620
715

SHOT PUT WOMEN FINAL

NR: 17.46m
NMR: 16.54m
PLACE

O~NO U~ WNBE

DISCUS THROW WOMEN FINAL

NR: 64.84m
NMR:  55.45m
S.NO.

1

oO~NO O~ WN

HAMMER THROW WOMEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE
1
2

BIB NO.
671
756
758
672
655
636
653
622

BIB NO.
671
652
672
826
721
779
622
840

61.67m

61.56m

BIB NO.
850
827

ANJU B. GEORGE
ANJU B. GEORGE
ATHLETE'S NAME
ANISHA K VIJAYAN
MAOOKHA JOHNY
PRAJUSHA M A
KALPANA DAS

V.S. SUREKHA
CHETNA SOLANKI
ATHLETE'S NAME
V.S. SUREKA
N.MADHUSINI DEVI
GITANJALI BORA
JISHAR

HARBANS KAUR
HARBANS KAUR
ATHLETE'S NAME
SAROQOJ SIHAG
MANPREET KAUR
PATWANT KAUR
APLESH YADAV
STEFFI CARDOZO
MANJIT KAUR
SUSHMA DEVI
PRAMILA BHARALI

SEEMA ANTIL
HARWANT KAUR
ATHLETE'S NAME
SAROJ SIHAG
PRIYANKA BHANOT
APLESH YADAV
NEHA SINGH
BHAWNA GAUD
R.JAYANTHI
PRAMILA BHARALI
RATNA MARKAR

HARDEEP KAUR
HARDEEP KAUR
ATHLETE'S NAME
HARDIP KAUR
RITU RANI

HYDERABAD
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
KERALA
KERALA
KERALA

WEST BENGAL

PATIALA
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
TAMIL NADU
UTTAR PRADESH
ASSAM

KERALA

MUMBAI
IMPHAL
STATE / UNIT
HARYANA
PUNJAB
PUNJAB
HARYANA
GOA
CHANDIGARH
DELHI
ASSAM

KIEV

LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
MADHYA PRADESH
TAMIL NADU
ASSAM

WEST BENGAL

NEW DELHI
LUDHIANA
STATE / UNIT
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH

18/12/02
DEC. 02
PERF.

13.26M
12.84M
12.38M
12.36M

23.10.2006
DEC. 02
PERF.
3.85m
3.60m
3.50m
3.30m

24/11/97
FEB. 99
PERF.

14.47TM
13.84M
13.59M
12.92M
12.72M
12.66M
12.50M
12.27M

08/07/2004

NOV. 01
PERF.

50.72M
42.75M
38.71M
37.76M
37.50M
37.50M
37.10M
35.54M

09/08/2002
NOV. 01
PERF.
59.71M
57.70M

NMR
BMR
BMR



3 828 SUKANYA MISHRA UTTAR PRADESH 52.07M
4 673 SUMAN BADDIWAL HARYANA 49.85M
5 630 ARCHANA BARA BIHAR 48.18M
6 847 RAKHI GAUD MAHARASTRA 45.73M
7 781 M.MALARVIZHI TAMIL NADU 38.33M
8 734 TH.CHAOBI DEVI MANIPUR 38.31M

JAVELIN THROW WOMEN FINAL

NR: 58.64m GURMEET KAUR BANGALORE 17/07/00
NMR: 53.30m GURMEET KAUR HYDERABAD DEC. 02
PLACE BIB NO. ATHLETE'S NAME STATE / UNIT PERF.

1 776 S.SARASWATHI TAMIL NADU 45.93M
2 669 NISHA HARYANA 45.64M
3 848 MEGHA PARADESHI MAHARASTRA 45.02M
4 661 GURPREET KAUR HARYANA 44.30M
5 779 R.JAYANTHI TAMIL NADU 43.36M
6 670 MUKESH HARYANA 38.33M
7 632 KUSHUM KANWAR BIHAR 35.52M
8 744 RUULHOUBENUO NAGALAND 35.18M



4X100M RELAY WOMEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

4X400M RELAY WOMEN FINAL

NR:
NMR:
PLACE

44.43s
46.02s

BIB NO.
602
608
604
606
697
700
699
698
831
834
838
832
771
764
774
773
625
617
626
618
633
634
636
637

3:26.89s

3:36.25s

BIB NO.
604
606
603
605
702
706
703
701
766
764
773
765
749
751
752
748
837

INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM
A.P. STATE TEAM
ATHLETE'S NAME
S.GEETHA

ILEN SAMANTHA
K.SOUJANYA

H.M JYOTHI
SHUJILAV D
SOUMYA MOHAN
JYOTHIE S

BEEVI RAJAN
RANJITHA ROY
SABINA KHATUN
KALPANA DAS
RAKHI SAHA
S.SANKARI
R.ELAVARASI
P.LAKSHMI
V.LEELAVATHI
MINA DEKA
ANJUMA BEGUM
ARATI DEORI
M.PRIYA DEVI
AMANDEEP KAUR
VEENA YADAV
MANJIT KAUR
RAJWINDER KAUR

INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM
A.P. STATE TEAM D26
ATHLETE'S NAME
K.SOUJANYA

H.M JYOTHI
K.MRIDULA
G.HARATHI

SONA YV J

LEENA CHERIAN
VIJILA A

JASMIN JOSEPH
PRATHIBA
R.ELAVARASI
V.LEELAVATHI

S.ANBU VIMALA
SAPINDER KAUR
IQBAL KAUR

LAKHBIR KAUR
HARPREET KAUR
SUSMITA SINGHA ROY

14:00 Hrs.
FUKUOKA
DEC. 02
STATE

ANDHRA PRADESH

KERALA

WEST BENGAL

TAMILNADU

ASSAM

CHANDIGARH

14:15 Hrs.
ATHENS (Greece)
DEC. 02

STATE

ANDHRA PRADESH

KERALA

TAMIL NADU

PUNJAB

22/07/98

PERF.

46.91S

47.88S

48.05S

48.44S

50.38S

57.16S

PERF.

3:44.76S

3:45.85S

3:47.74S

3:52.84S

NMR
BMR
BMR



835
834
833
784
786
785
783

JHUMA KHATUN
SABINA KHATUN
SUTAPA DAS
SUPRIYA DEBNATH
MITALI DEBNATH
RATNA KHATUN
SAHANARA BEGUM

WEST BENGAL

TRIPURA

3:59.40S

4:11.69S



HEPTATHLON FINAL
NR:
NMR:
S.NO.
1
2
3
4
5

20000M WALK WOMEN FINAL

NR: 1::39:00.6S
NMR:  1::49:51.0s
PLACE

o0 WNBE

6211 Pts.
5888 Pts.

BIB NO.
601
837
773
716
778

BIB NO.
624
753
736
849
746
610
754

J. J. SHOBHA

J.J. SHOBHA
ATHLETE'S NAME
J.J. SHOBHA

SUSMITA SINGHA ROY

V.LEELAVATHI

ROSHNA ROSHAN JOSE

D.KARPURAMALA

L.DEEPMALA DEVI
RAVINA ANTIL
ATHLETE'S NAME
L.DEEPMALA DEVI
AMANDEEP KAUR
W.LAMGANBI DEVI
SUPRYA ATAK
SUBHASMITA RATH
V.SARASWATHI
SANDEEP KAUR

DELHI
HYDERABAD
STATE / UNIT
ANDHRA PRADESH
WEST BENGAL
TAMIL NADU
KERALA

TAMIL NADU

6:00 Hrs.

CHENNAI
LUDHIANA

STATE / UNIT
ASSAM

PUNJAB

MANIPUR
MAHARASTRA
ORISSA

ANDHRA PRADESH
PUNJAB

17.03.04
DEC. 02
T. POINTS
5141
5088
5060
4397
3956

03.11.2006
NOV. 01
PERF.
:41:07.2S
1:43:43.7S
:149:06.7S
::149:53.0S
::58:13.3S
::58:43.9S
DNF

PRRPRERPR



